

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 23 OF 2025

Jivaraj Ravaji Gandhi Thr. Its Partner Hiralal ....APPELLANT  
Maniklal Gandhi

V/S

Solapur Jilha Dudh Utpadak Va Parkriya Sangh.RESPONDENT  
Maryadit Solapur And Ors.

Adv Santosh A Shah for Petitioner

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AJIT B.  
KADETHANKAR, JJ

**DATE :** 18th December, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/12/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**