

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2025**

Jivaraj Ravaji Gandhi

... **APPELLANT**

Versus

Solapur Jilha Dudh Utpadak Va  
Prakriya Sangh Maryadit, Solapur  
and Ors.

... **RESPONDENTS**

Dr. Santosh A. Shah, Advocate a/w Mr. Swapnil Chile, Advocate a/w  
Mr. A. N. Raut, Advocate for Appellant.  
Mr. Sarang Aradhya, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMADAR AND  
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 05, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 2.30 p.m.

**[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]**

**[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]**

*vijaya*