

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 23 OF 2025

Jivaraj Ravaji Gandhi Thr. Its Partner HiralalAPPELLANT
Maniklal Gandhi

V/S

Solapur Jilha Dudh Utpadak Va Parkriya Sangh.RESPONDENT
Maryadit Solapur And Ors.

Adv Santosh A Shah a/w Adv.Swapnil Chile and Adv Darshana
Kalamkar and Adv.Aditi Raut and Adv.Shivani Nerlekar for
appellant.

Adv.Sarang Aradhye a/w Adv.Shantanu Gurav and
Adv.Dnyaneshwari Utpat for Respondent No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN
SHESHRAO PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)