

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO. 23 OF 2025

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.03.25
19:15:58
+0530

Jivaraj Ravaji Gandhi Thr. Its Partner Hiralal ... Appellant
Maniklal Gandhi

Versus

Solapur Jilha Dudh Utpadak Va Parkriya Sangh ... Respondents
Maryadit Solapur and Ors.

.....
Dr. Santosh A. Shah a/w Swapnil H. Chile, Aditi N. Raut, P.N. Shah,
Darshana Kalamkar for the Appellant
Mr. Sarang Aradhya a/w Shantanu Gurav, Dnyaneshwari Utpat for
Respondent No.1.

.....
CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026.

P C. :

1. This matter was heard for some time.
2. Stand over to 7th April 2026. To be shown fairly high on supplementary board.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]